TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2019-1-28

RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBERS OF THE PLANNING BOARD

WHEREAS, the terms of certain Planning Board members expired on December 31, 2018; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40:55D-23 and the Chesterfield Township Code Chapter 130 Section 90A (2), the Township Committee wishes to fill these vacant positions;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that the following appointments to the Chesterfield Township Planning Board are hereby approved with the following terms of appointment:

MEMBER	<u>CLASS</u>	<u>TERM</u>	EXPIRATION DATE
Jeremy Liedtka	Class I	one (1) year	December 31, 2019
Glenn McMahon	Class II	one (1) year	December 31, 2019
Denise Koetas-Dale	Class III	one (1) year	December 31, 2019
Lido Panfili	Class IV	four (4) years	December 31, 2022
F. Gerry Spence	Class IV	four (4) years	December 31, 2022
Gary Pollack	2 nd Alternate	two (2) years	December 31, 2020

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on January 24, 2019 at which a quorum was present.

Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk